

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-4966, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Areatha Construction Company, Streamwood, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project:
Group 1-2017 (REBID)
Lake Cook Road Bridge over Middle Fork
Bartlett Road Bridge over Poplar Creek

Section: 17-A5022-00-BR

County Board District: 14 and 15

Contract Number: 2028-18064

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$651,755.03

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$129,937.52 or 16.6% below the contract award

amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed completion of construction resolution for work done on Lake Cook Road Bridge and Bartlett Road Bridge/ The proposed improvement consisted of removal of existing expansion joints, replacement with new expansion joints, concrete deck and approach slab repairs and any collateral and auxiliary work as needed to complete the project has been completed.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$781,692.55 and the final construction cost is \$651,755.03. The decreases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with less quantities required for concrete removal items, deck slab repair items, approach slab repair and structural concrete repair items.